CONSULAR FEES FOR Il TRIMESTER 2016
Exchange rate

General Power of Attorney
Office Copy
Customer Copy

Special Power of Attorney

Driver's License Renewal
Office Copy
Customer Copy

Repatriation of Human Remains:
Mortuary Passport

Death Certificate

Health dept. certificate

Medical Certificate

Authentication of Signature
Certificate of Celibacy
Marriage agreement document

Self-certification document
Office copy
User copy

Equivalency of school documents

Certificate of equivalency
Legalization of translation in Italian (for each

copy)
Legalization of translation in English (for each

copy)

Translation of Vital Statistics documents
Legalization of Vital Statistics documents

Certificate of Citizenship
Application for Italian Citizenship

Passports:

Cost of booklet (A)
Administrative Fee (B)
Consent document
Emergency Travel Document

€1.100568
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25
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66D

66H
0O5a
70a
70a

24

26

23
25

66N

72a

72a
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68

27a
L.89/2014
19
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€80.00
€16.00

€ 56.00

€16.00
€41.00

€41.00
€9.00

€20.00

€20.00

€14.00

€6.00

€28.00

€14.00
€16.00

€41.00

€13.00

€20.00

€9.00
€11.00

€ 300.00

€42.50

€73.50

€20.00
€1.55

USA Fee

$88.10
$17.70

$61.70

$17.70
$45.20

$45.20
$10.00
$22.10
$22.10

$15.50

$6.70

$30.90

$15.50
$17.70

$45.20
$14.40

$22.10

$10.00
$12.20

$330.20

$46.80

$80.90

$22.10
$1.80

TOTAL

$105.80

$62.90

$77.30
$99.40

$33.20

$127.70



Certificate of residence

Verification of health related expenses
Authentication of Photo

Certificate of life for pension use

Certificate of life for vital statistics use
Certificate for customs

Authentication of a photocopy

Authentication of non-legal dept. photocopies

Expedited Fee

Visas Fee
Schengen Visa
Long Stay National Visa
Student Visa

Revised on 4/18/2016

68
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66D

58 Lett D
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64b

le71

66

74

€20.00

€0.00

€41.00

€0.00

€7.00

€0.00

€10.00

€41.00

€48.00

€60.00

€116.00
€50.00

$22.10

$0.00

$45.20

$0.00

$7.80

$0.00

$11.10

$45.20

$52.90

$67.00

$128.00
$56.00



