CONSULAR FEES FOR II TRIMESTER 2016 Exchange rate

		EURO	USA Fee	TOTAL
General Power of Attorney				
Office Copy	17A	€ 80.00	\$88.10	
Customer Copy	25	€ 16.00	\$17.70	\$105.80
Special Power of Attorney	18	€ 56.00	\$61.70	
Driver's License Renewal				
Office Copy	NAA	€ 16.00	\$17.70	
Customer Copy	66D	€ 41.00	\$45.20	\$62.90
Repatriation of Human Remains:				
Mortuary Passport	66H	€ 41.00	\$45.20	
Death Certificate	05a	€ 9.00	\$10.00	
Health dept. certificate	70a	€ 20.00	\$22.10	\$77.30
Medical Certificate	70a	€ 20.00	\$22.10	\$99.40
Authentication of Signature	24	€ 14.00	\$15.50	
Certificate of Celibacy	2	€ 6.00	\$6.70	
Marriage agreement document	26	€ 28.00	\$30.90	
Self-certification document				
Office copy	23	€ 14.00	\$15.50	
User copy	25	€ 16.00	\$17.70	\$33.20
Equivalency of school documents				
Certificate of equivalency Legalization of translation in Italian (for each	66n	€ 41.00	\$45.20	
сору)	72a	€ 13.00	\$14.40	
Legalization of translation in English (for each copy)	72a	€ 20.00	\$22.10	
Translation of Vital Statistics documents	5a	€ 9.00	\$10.00	
Legalization of Vital Statistics documents	7	€ 11.00	\$12.20	
Certificate of Citizenship	68			
Application for Italian Citizenship		€ 300.00	\$330.20	
Passports:				
Cost of booklet (A)	27a	€ 42.50	\$46.80	
Administrative Fee (B)	L.89/2014	€ 73.50	\$80.90	\$127.70
Consent document	19	€ 20.00	\$22.10	
Emergency Travel Document	ETD	€ 1.55	\$1.80	

€1.100568

Certificate of residence	68	€ 20.00	\$22.10	
Verification of health related expenses	65 - let C	€ 0.00	\$0.00	
Authentication of Photo	66D	€ 41.00	\$45.20	
Certificate of life for pension use	58 Lett D	€ 0.00	\$0.00	
Certificate of life for vital statistics use	O1A	€ 7.00	\$7.80	
Certificate for customs	64b	€ 0.00	\$0.00	
Authentication of a photocopy	1 e 71	€ 10.00	\$11.10	
Authentication of non-legal dept. photocopies	66	€ 41.00	\$45.20	
Expedited Fee	74	€ 48.00	\$52.90	
Visas Fee Schengen Visa Long Stay National Visa Student Visa		€ 60.00 € 116.00 € 50.00	\$67.00 \$128.00 \$56.00	

Revised on 4/18/2016